WHEREAS THE BLOOMINGTON SENIOR BABE RUTH ALL STARS have distinguished themselves and the City of Bloomington by earning the State Title of the Senior Babe Ruth Tournament, and

WHEREAS they have distinguished themselves and the City of Bloomington by thereby becoming the representatives of the State of Indiana to the Ohio Valley Regional of the Tournament of Champions, and

WHEREAS the Bloomington Senior Babe Ruth All Stars once again distinguished themselves and the City of Bloomington by winning the Ohio Valley Regional berth in the National Tournament of Champions beginning next Thursday at Monroe, North Carolina,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, express its pride in the Bloomington Senior Babe Ruth All Stars and their Coach Russ Carpenter and their Assistant Coach Kent deFord and urge the citizens of Bloomington to join them in wishing the All Stars Victory in North Carolina!!

passed by the Council: August 2, 1973

ilpresident 7 ietlow

kerman uncidman chai Councilman St. CouncilmanRichard Behen, Brian De Croix, Hubert Davis, Councilman Wayne Fix, Councilmah Sherwin Mizell, Councilmar J/ack Morrison ouncilman \bigcirc Alfred Towell, Councilman McCloskey